Pursuant to Law No. 124/2017, tourism associations are required to disclose contributions received from public bodies.

The Tourism Association of Partschins with Rabland and Toll hereby lists the public contributions received in 2025 and specifies the purposes for which they

were used.

Recipient

Tourism Association Partschins
with Rabland and Toll

VAT No. + Tax Code:
01541700215

Tourism Association Partschins
with Rabland and Toll

VAT No. + Tax Code:
01541700215

Tourism Association Partschins
with Rabland and Toll

VAT No. + Tax Code:
01541700215

Tourism Association Partschins
with Rabland and Toll

VAT No. + Tax Code:
01541700215

Tourism Association Partschins
with Rabland and Toll

VAT No. + Tax Code:
01541700215

Tourism Association Partschins
with Rabland and Toll

VAT No. + Tax Code:
01541700215

Tourism Association Partschins
with Rabland and Toll

VAT No. + Tax Code:
01541700215

Granting

Description / Justification
Body P /

Autonomous Ordinary contribution 2025 (calculated
Province of based on overnight stays and fulfillment of
Bolzano quality criteria/basic contribution)

Municipality Extraordinary contribution — Living Space
of Partschins Partschins

Autonomous
Province of
Bolzano

Extraordinary contribution — Mobility and
Transport Concept

Autonomous
Province of Ordinary maintenance of hiking trails 2025
Bolzano

Municipality

. Ordinary contribution 2025
of Partschins

Municipality Contribution for statistical management
of Partschins 2025

Municipality Contribution for the renovation of
of Partschins Stuanbruchtrail

Amount (€)

26,083.45

10,000.00

22,050.00

1,933.00

48,000.00

19,500.00

16,000.00

Date of
Receipt

15.12.2025

19.12.2025

31.12.2025

04.07.2025

16.04.2025

19.12.2025

02.10.2025

Purpose

Support of the services of the Tourism
Association

Coverage of total costs for organization and
coordination

Support for the development of the mobility
concept (total costs: €44,000)

Contribution toward annual trail maintenance
costs of approx. €115,000.00

Contribution to the service activities of the
Tourism Association, which also benefit the
local population

Financing of personnel costs for
administration, data collection, and
management of ASTAT

Support for the total costs of the 3rd
renovation phase amounting to €45,000.00



