

Pursuant to Law No. 124/2017, tourism associations are required to disclose contributions received from public bodies.

The Tourism Association of Partschins with Rabland and Töll hereby lists the public contributions received in 2025 and specifies the purposes for which they were used.

Recipient	Granting Body	Description / Justification	Amount (€)	Date of Receipt	Purpose
Tourism Association Partschins with Rabland and Töll VAT No. + Tax Code: 01541700215	Autonomous Province of Bolzano	Ordinary contribution 2025 (calculated based on overnight stays and fulfillment of quality criteria/basic contribution)	26,083.45	15.12.2025	Support of the services of the Tourism Association
Tourism Association Partschins with Rabland and Töll VAT No. + Tax Code: 01541700215	Municipality of Partschins	Extraordinary contribution – Living Space Partschins	10,000.00	19.12.2025	Coverage of total costs for organization and coordination
Tourism Association Partschins with Rabland and Töll VAT No. + Tax Code: 01541700215	Autonomous Province of Bolzano	Extraordinary contribution – Mobility and Transport Concept	22,050.00	31.12.2025	Support for the development of the mobility concept (total costs: €44,000)
Tourism Association Partschins with Rabland and Töll VAT No. + Tax Code: 01541700215	Autonomous Province of Bolzano	Ordinary maintenance of hiking trails 2025	1,933.00	04.07.2025	Contribution toward annual trail maintenance costs of approx. €115,000.00
Tourism Association Partschins with Rabland and Töll VAT No. + Tax Code: 01541700215	Municipality of Partschins	Ordinary contribution 2025	48,000.00	16.04.2025	Contribution to the service activities of the Tourism Association, which also benefit the local population
Tourism Association Partschins with Rabland and Töll VAT No. + Tax Code: 01541700215	Municipality of Partschins	Contribution for statistical management 2025	19,500.00	19.12.2025	Financing of personnel costs for administration, data collection, and management of ASTAT
Tourism Association Partschins with Rabland and Töll VAT No. + Tax Code: 01541700215	Municipality of Partschins	Contribution for the renovation of Stuanbruchtrail	16,000.00	02.10.2025	Support for the total costs of the 3rd renovation phase amounting to €45,000.00